A RESOLUTION DECLARING THAT PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY REQUIRE THE TAXICAB SERVICE PROPOSED BY THE APPLICATION OF MITCHELL L. HUGGINS FOR TRANSFER OF A CERTIFICATE HELD BY WILLIAM FRANK KING.

Whereas, Mitchell L. Huggins, has applied to the City Council for issuance of one (1) certificate of public convenience and necessity for the operation of a like number of taxicabs, and

Whereas, William Frank King, now holds two certificates of public convenience and necessity for the operation of two taxicabs, and is desirous of transferring one of these certificates to Mitchell L. Huggins, and

Whereas, the City Council has considered and investigated all matters pertinent to said application as required by Sections 19-9, 19-11, and 19-12 of the Code of the City of Charlotte, and after notice and hearing as required by law, desires to approve said transfer, NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that is hereby determined and declared that public convenience and necessity require the taxicab service proposed by the application of Mitchell L. Huggins, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, pursuant to Section 19-18 of the City Code, upon the transfer of ownership of the said taxicab from William Frank King, the present owner, and upon compliance by Mitchell L. Huggins with the terms of his application, and subject to the provisions of Section 19-13 of the City Code, one of the certificates now held by William Frank King shall be automatically revoked and one new certificate shall be issued to Mitchell L. Huggins in the manner prescribed by the City Code.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 26th day of August, 1968, the reference having been made in Minute Book 50, at page , and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 6, at page 188.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

August 26, 1968 Resolutions Book 6 - Page 189

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES.

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes which petitions numbered 68-66 through 68-70 are on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Council Chamber on the Second Floor of the Charlotte City Hall beginning at 2:00 o'clock P.M., on Monday, the 16th day of September, 1968 on petitions for zoning changes numbered 68-66 through 68-70.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearings be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Henry Underhill, Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North CArolina, in regular session convened on the 26th day of August, 1968, the reference having been made in Minute Book 50, at page , and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 6, at page 189.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES

Reference is made to the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following facts are found:

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers set out on the list attached.

2. The City County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule within eight (8) years from the date the amounts were due to be paid.

3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 26th day of August, 1968, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting.

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Cárolina, in regular session convened on the 26th day of August, 1968, the reference having been made in Minute Book 50, at page , and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 6, at page 190.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

August 26, 1968 Resolutions Book 6 - Page 190

6

TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

AMOUNT OF REFUND REQUESTED	REASON	
\$ 17.62	Clerical Error	
30.00	Illegally levied	
10.00	Illegally levied	
144.73	Illegally levied	
10.00 🗸	Illegally levied	
100.00	Illegally levied	
100.00 🗸	Illegally levied	
	REQUESTED \$ 17.62 30.00 10.00 144.73 10.00 100.00	

\$ 412.35

ι.

	• • •	A 1 1	 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
 				2	